Questions and Corrections 2017-04

10/13/16

CLARIFICATION: The First Selection Meetings have each been rescheduled from November 8 to November 7, due to Election Day. The Final Selection Meetings have also tentatively been rescheduled from November 23 to November 21.

2017-04 Perry 10-8910 KY 1166 Perry 10-8915 CR 1150

CLARIFICATION: Darren Back is already serving on the Selection Committee representing the Secretary's Pool. His User Division spot was initially replaced by Min Jiang but has now been replaced by Aric Skaggs.

10/14/16

2017-04 Mason 9-1095 US 68

QUESTION: It is possible that geotechnical field investigations will likely be useful or even necessary. However, those prequalifications were not included. Is this just an oversight and should they be?

ANSWER: Yes, this was an oversight. Prequalification requirements for Laboratory Testing Services and Drilling Services have now been added to the RFP.

10/19/16

2017-04 Warren 3-202 WN 9007

QUESTION: The Scope of Work in the Bulletin states that a Value Engineering study is to be performed at 30% stage of completion. We strongly suspect this study will be conducted by others, not a sub to the design team. Let me know if this is accurate.

ANSWER: If required by FHWA, the VE study will be performed by an outside group for the entire I-65 Spur, not just for this interchange.

10/24/16

2017-04 Perry 10-8910 KY 1166 Perry 10-8915 CR 1150

CLARIFICATION: The Cabinet is willing to allow an additional page in the Project Approach section (Page 7) of this response. The RFP has been updated to allow Pages 7A-D.